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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

The following archaeologists, as known to us, meet the Professional Qualifications Standards set by the 

Secretary of the Interior (defined in Appendix A of 36 CFR Part 61): 

 

IN-STATE FIRMS 

 

Archaeological Consulting Services (ACS) 

Attn:   Dr. Gregory Walwer 

118 Whitfield Street 

Guilford, CT 06437 

Phone:  203-458-0550 

Fax:     203-672-2442 

acsinfo@yahoo.com 

 

Archaeological & Historical Services (AHS) 

Attn:   Ms. Mary Harper 

569 Middle Turnpike 

Storrs, CT 06268 

Phone:   860-429-2142 

Fax:     860-429-1724 

mharper@ahs-inc.biz 

 

Marc L. Banks, Ph.D., LLC 

11 Lincoln Lane 

Weatogue, CT 06089 

Phone:   860-658-7482 

banksmarc@sbcglobal.net 

 

Heritage Consultants, LLC 

Attn:   Mr. David George 

P.O. Box 310249 

Newington, CT 06131 

Phone:   860-299-6328 

dgeorge@heritage-consultants.com 

 

Historical Perspectives Inc. 

Attn:  Ms. Cece Saunders 

Historical Perspectives, Inc. 

P. O. Box 529 

Westport, CT 06881 

Phone:   203-226-7654 

cece@historicalperspectives.org 

 

 

 

Sarah L. Holmes, PhD 

31 Mistuxet Ave 

Mystic, CT 06355 

Phone:  860-501-1446 

slh@att.net 

 

Public Archaeology Survey Team Inc. (PAST) 

Attn:   Ms. Mary Harper 

PO Box 209 

Storrs, CT 06268 

Phone:   860-429-1723 

Fax:       860-429-1724 

mharper@past-inc.org 

 

Raber Associates 

Attn:   Dr. Michael S. Raber 

81 Dayton Road, PO Box 46 

South Glastonbury, CT 06073 

Phone:   860-633-9026 

msraber@aol.com 

 

TerraSearch Geophysical, LLC 

Attn: Dr. David Leslie 

830 Berlin Turnpike 

Berlin, CT 06037 

Phone:  860-617-7345 

Dleslie@terrasearchgeo.com 

 

University of Connecticut  

Department of Anthropology 

Attn: Dr. Kevin McBride 

354 Mansfield Road, Unit 1176 

Storrs, CT 06269-1176 

Phone:  860-303-1114 

Fax:      860-486-1719 

kevin.mcbride@uconn.edu 

 

Ernest A. Wiegand, PhD 

152 Silver Spring Road 

Wilton, CT 06897 

Phone:  203-733-5184 

ernestawiegand@gmail.com 
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OUT OF STATE FIRMS 

 

Commonwealth Heritage Group, LLC. 

Attn:   Mr. Martin Dudek 

410 Great Pond Road, Suite B-14 

Littleton, MA 01460 

Phone:   978-793-2579 

mdudek@chg-inc.com 

 

Gray & Pape Inc. 

Attn:  Ms. Kristen Heitert  

60 Valley Street, Suite 103 

Providence, RI 02909 

Phone:   401-273-9900 

Fax:       401-273-9944 

kheitert@graypape.com 

 

Hartgen Archaeological Associates Inc. 

Attn:   Dr. Brant W. Venables 

1744 Washington Avenue Ext. 

Rensselaer, New York 12144 

Phone:   518-283-0534 

Fax:       518-283-6276 

bvenables@hartgen.com 

 

 

 

HDR, Inc. 

Attn:   Ms. Kimberly M. Smith 

235 Promenade Street, Suite 104  

Providence, RI 02908 

Phone:    717-515-8994 

kimberly.smith@hdrinc.com 

 

Public Archaeology Laboratory Inc. 

Attn:   Ms. Deborah Cox 

26 Main Street  

Pawtucket, RI 02860 

Phone:    401-728-8780 

Fax:        401-728-8784 

dcox@palinc.com 

 

R. Christopher Goodwin & Associates, Inc. 

Attn:  Mr. Jeffrey H. Maymon 

241 Fourth Street, Suite 100 

Frederick, MD 21701 

Phone:   301-694-0428 ext.217 

Fax:   301-695-5237 

jmaymon@rcgoodwin.com 

 

 

 

This information updates and supersedes all previous material provided by the State Historic Preservation 

Office with respect to the identification of archaeological consultants.  This list has been arranged 

alphabetically for in-state and out of state firms; no preferential rating or evaluation should be inferred.  

The State Historic Preservation Office does not recommend, endorse, or assume responsibility for the 

quality of work for any individual or firm on this list, nor is there any guarantee, implicit or implied, that 

any work product produced by those on this list will necessarily meet federal and state requirements. 

 

At its discretion, the State Historic Preservation Office may remove consultants from its informational list 

if no work has been reviewed by this office over a three year period. For further information please 

contact Staff Archaeologists Catherine Labadia at catherine.labadia@ct.gov or Cory Atkinson at 

cory.atkinson@ct.gov  
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